

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group

Commended as "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners"

(Hong Kong, 4 November 2015) —Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has successfully passed the audit of the "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners Recognition Scheme" co-organized by the Environment Bureau of Hong Kong, the Economic & Information Technology Commission of Guangdong Province and major trade and industry associations in Hong Kong, and has been commended as "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners (Supply Chain)" for the first time. Meanwhile, Luk Fook Jewellery (Guangzhou) Company Limited and Lee Fook Diamond & Jewellery (Guangzhou) Company Limited were again commended as "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners (Nanufacturing)".

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "The Group always strives to be a green enterprise and therefore incorporates relevant environmental strategies in every aspect of its business. The Group also adopts cleaner production technologies and practices to pursue sustainable development. In future, the Group will continue to optimize environmental plans and actively fulfil social responsibility in order to contribute to environmental protection while offering high-quality products and services to customers."

<u>About Luk Fook Jewellery (Guangzhou) Company Limited and Lee Fook Diamond & Jewellery</u> (Guangzhou) Company Limited

These two companies are a subsidiary and a joint venture company of the Group respectively in Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, which principally engage in the production, processing and sales of jewellery products. They attained ISO 9001:2008 Quality Management Systems - Requirements and ISO 14001:2004 Environmental Management System certifications in 2008 and 2009 respectively for their professionally recognized standards.

About the "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners Recognition Scheme"

The Environment Bureau of Hong Kong, in collaboration with the Economic & Information Technology Commission of Guangdong Province and major trade and industry associations in Hong Kong launched a five-year "Cleaner Production Partnership Programme" in 2008. Professional advice and technical support is provided under the Programme to encourage and facilitate Hong Kong-owned factories in the Pearl River Delta region to improve the air quality. To further galvanize the efforts in promoting cleaner production, the Hong Kong and Guangdong governments jointly launched the "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners Recognition Scheme" in 2009, awarding commendations of "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production in cleaner production with outstanding performance. Sourcing enterprises which contribute to promoting cleaner production jointly with their Hong Kong-owned factory suppliers are granted the "Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner formation in cleaner production pointly with their Hong Kong-owned factory suppliers are granted the "Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner formation in cleaner production pointly with their Hong Kong-owned factory suppliers are granted the "Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner (Supply Chain)" commendation.



Photo of the event:



Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Deputy Chairman and Deputy General Manager of Lukfook Group (first right) received the commendation on behalf of the Group, the officiating guests of the ceremony included Mr. Wong Kam-sing, the Secretary for the Environment of the HKSAR(third right); Mr. Li Li, the Counsel of the Department of Energy Conservation and Resources Utilization of the Ministry of Industry and Information Technology (third left); and Mr. Lin Wei Chao, the Vice Director-General of GDEIC (second right).

~End~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with over 1,400 shops in Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Korea, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:		
Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department		
Tel: (852) 2783 2479	Fax:(852) 3009 7509	Email: <u>corporate@lukfook.com</u>
JOVIAN Communications	Angel Yeung	
Tel:(852) 2581 0168	Fax : (852) 2854 2012	Email: <u>lukfook@joviancomm.com</u>